Batch: 3DLC-0404A
Date: 27.07.2009
Testing report

Part Number: CL5(specialty tapered cone lensed fiber) |
Unit Number: pmb_CL1 | pmb_CL2 | pmb_CL3 | pmb_CL4 | pmb_CL5
Fiber: S405-HP-PM, primary coated , 0.9 mm loose tube (green)
Fiber end termination: FCIAPC
Fiber pigtail length (m): -1 ~1 ~1 ~1 ~1
Stripped area (mm): ~12 ~12 ~12 ~12 ~12
Intermediate taper : 105 105 105 105 105
End taper: 105 105 105 105 105
Testing wavelengths, nm ~405
Far field divergence(FWHM), Deg | 22.2x21.5 21x19.8 21x20 ~22x24 ~23x24.5
Slow axis orientation wrt key 45Deg 90 Deg ~40 Deg ~0 Deg ~90 Deg
Working distance, um >20 >25 >25 >25 >25
Process:1-41(0.5s)/ 3.3x1*x ms
pmb_CL1 pmb_CL2 pmb_CL3 pmb_CL4 pmb_CL5

Part Number: CL5(specialty tapered cone lensed fiber) |
Unit Number: pmb_CL6 | pmb_CL7 | pmb_CL8 pmb_CL9 | pmb_CL10
Fiber: S405-HP-PM, primary coated , 0.9 mm loose tube (green)
Fiber end termination: FCIAPC
Fiber pigtail length (m): -1 ~1 ~1 ~1 ~1
Stripped area (mm): ~12 ~12 ~12 ~12 ~12
Intermediate taper : 105 105 105 105 105
End taper: 105 105 105 105 105
Testing wavelengths, nm ~405
Far field divergence(FWHM), Deg | 21.6x20.5 | 21.2x21.8 24x22.1 ~25.3x25.1 ~21.6x22.5
Slow axis orientation wrt key ~20 Deg ~20 Deg ~ 90 Deg ~ 0 Deg ~ 0 Deg
Working distance, um >20 >25 >25 >25 >25
Process:1-41(0.5s)/ 3.3x1*x ms
pmb_CL6 pmb_CL7 pmb_CL8 pmb_CL9 pmb_CL10
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Part Number: CL5(specialty tapered cone lensed fiber)
Unit Number: pmb_CL11 | pmb_CL12 | pmb_CL13 pmb_CL14 | pmb_CL15
Fiber: S405-HP-PM, primary coated , 0.9 mm loose tube (green)
Fiber end termination: FC/APC
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~1 ~1 ~1 -1 ~1
Stripped area (mm): ~12 ~12 ~12 ~12 ~12
Intermediate taper : 105 105 105 105 105
End taper: 105 105 105 105 105
Testing wavelengths, nm ~405
Far field divergence(FWHM), Deg | 25.7x27.1 26x26 23x22.8 ~22x22.4 ~23x24.7
Slow axis orientation wrt key ~ 90 Deg ~ 90 Deg ~0 Deg ~0 Deg ~75 Deg
Working distance, um >20 >25 >25 >25 >25
Process:1-41(0.5s)/ 2.6x1*x ms
mb CL11 pmb_CL12 pmb_CL13 pmb_CL14 pmb_CL15

Part Number: CL5(specialty tapered cone lensed fiber)
Unit Number: pmb_CL16 | pmb_CL17 | pmb_CL18 pmb_CL19 | pmb_CL20
Fiber: S405-HP-PM, primary coated , 0.9 mm loose tube (green)
Fiber end termination: FCIAPC
Fiber pigtail length (m): -1 ~1 ~1 ~1 ~1
Stripped area (mm): ~12 ~12 ~12 ~12 ~12
Intermediate taper : 105 105 105 105 105
End taper: 105 105 105 105 105
Testing wavelengths, nm ~405
Far field divergence(FWHM), Deg 23x22 22.5x24.2 19x21.1 ~26x23.8 ~22x22.4
Slow axis orientation wrt key ~90 Deg ~40 Deg ~0 Deg ~0 Deg ~20 Deg
Working distance, um >20 >25 >25 >25 >25
Process:1-41(0.5s)/ 1.6x1*x ms
pmb CL16 pmb_CL17 pmb_CL18 pmb_CL19 pmb_CL20

Typical Far Field distribution of light from the tip of lensed pmb_CLx fibers, measured at ~405 nm
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Parameter

|Value | Mean | Std Dev |

135 Wwidth &
135 Wwidth &
50.0% Wwidth 4.
50.0% \width A

B0.0% Diverge...
B0.0% Diverge...

273
325
1423
1363
2E.ER
2560

2844 194
2853 340
142... BES
128.. 793
2B6.. 1.023
241, 1457

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source:

Blue Laser diode
Optical field profile:
Optical Beam profiler H.R.

LDO5IR; LD-4s (WT&T)

N/A (LDC)
BeamScan (Photon Inc.)
BeamScan 2180 (Photon Inc)

Micro-photo @VL: Nikon

T&M/Quality control:
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WT&T ref: SAIT-0401A
Date:  2.09.2013
PO: AIT-WTT1307-001
g report

Part Number:

BL5-AF (Specialty ball lensed fiber with angled

reflector
Unit Number: AIT 1
Fiber: Single-mode fiber, HP780, primary coated

Fiber termination

Normal cleaved end

Fiber pigtail length (m): ~1
Length of stripped fiber (mm): ~16
Intermediate taper : 200/240MM
Reflector set angle, Deg ~46
Spot size FWHM (@~0.9 mm)*, um. ~9.5x9.9
Testing wavelength, nm ~800

Process

1/41/66x4/60ms/g12/g3

* Measured at central wavelength of ~780/ ~800 nm/ ~980 nm/ ~1100 nm

i< Dual Aperture Profile - Phot —1al x| _~ 2D View - Photon inc.
» |u | ALAJ|
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[ Beam Statistics 24 samples - Photon Inc. _ O] x|
Parameter | Walue | Mean | StdDev |
138%widhA. 218 2188 010
138%Width A 185 1835 027
50.0% Width A 95 939 014
50.0% Width A 95 986 026 ﬂ

Near optical field profile (spot size) has been measured at distance of ~900 um away from the lensed

fiber tip, using injected light at central wavelength

of ~800 nm

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source:
Back-reflection:

Optical field 2D scan: BeamScan (P
Micro-photo @VL.: Nikon
T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
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LD-05-4@780nm; 800 nm ; 980nm; 635 nm; 1310 nm (WT&T)
ODB-3SW (WT&T)

hoton Inc)
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WT&T

Testi

WT&T ref: SAIT-0401A
Date:  2.09.2013
PO: AIT-WTT1307-001
ng report

Part Number:

BL5-AF (Specialty ball lensed fiber with angled

reflector
Unit Number: AIT 2
Fiber: Single-mode fiber, Hi1060, primary coated

Fiber termination

Normal cleaved end

Fiber pigtail length (m): ~1
Length of stripped fiber (mm): ~16
Intermediate taper : 200/240MM
Reflector set angle, Deg ~46
Spot size FWHM (@~1.0 mm)*, um. ~17x14
Testing wavelength, nm ~1100

Process

1/41/72x4/60ms/g12/g3

* Measured at central wavelength of ~780/ ~800 nm/ ~980 nm/ ~1100 nm
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| Walue | Mean | Std Dev |

Parameter

138%Widtha.. 411 3371 112
135%Widtha... 252 2468 054
B0.0%Widtha.. 176 1771 033
B0.0% Wwidth & 147 1430 034

Near optical field profile (spot size) has been measured at distance of ~1000 um away from the lensed
fiber tip, using injected light at central wavelength of ~1100 nm

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using

following equipment:

| o 450 €

=

Laser source:
Back-reflection:
Optical field 2D scan:

LD-04-1100@1100 nm (WT&T)
ODB-3SW (WT&T)
BeamScan (Photon Inc)

Micro-photo @VL.: Nikon
T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
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WTE&T ref: 5AIT-0402
Date:  9.09.2013
PO: AIT-WTT1308-002
Testing report

Part Number:

BL5-AF (Specialty ball lensed fiber with angled

reflector
Unit Number: AIT_3
Fiber: Single-mode fiber, smf-28, primary coated

Fiber termination

Normal cleaved end

Fiber pigtail length (m): ~1
Length of stripped fiber (mm): ~16
Intermediate taper : 200/240MM
Reflector set angle, Deg ~46
Spot size FWHM (@~0.9 mm)*, um. ~20x19
Testing wavelength, nm ~1550

Process

1/41/72x2/60ms/g12/g3

* Measured at central wavelength of ~780/ ~800 nm/ ~980 nm// 1310 nm./ 1550 nm

2. Dual Aperture Profile - Pho =B} - 2D View - Photon inc.
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IVaIua | Mean | Std Dev |

13,52 wiidth &,
13,52 wiidth &,
50.0%% wiidth &,

50.0% width A,

627 6233 043

kI FF20 036
198 1974 023
191 1820 007
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Near optical field profile (spot size) has been measured at distance of ~900 um away from the lensed
fiber tip, using injected light at central wavelength of ~1550 nm

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source:

LD-04-1550@1550 (WT&T)

Back-reflection: ODB-3SW (WT&T)
Optical field 2D scan: BeamScan (Photon Inc)
Micro-photo @VL.: Nikon

T&M/Quality control: Operator 3

@Inmf[gdl www.AINNOTECH.com
(FAAOI=S  Email: korea@ainnotech.com

Filll!l‘n“ TEL'0Z 408 3222 FAX 02409 3229

LFIEERALL.co K g = .
WM ABERALLCOK  MBA|AMT RS 09 BARD F


http://www.wttechnology.com/

==
<

Test

WTE&T ref: 5AIT-0402
Date:  9.09.2013
PO: AIT-WTT1308-002
ing report

Part Number:

BL5-AF (Specialty ball lensed fiber with angled

reflector
Unit Number: AIT 4
Fiber: Single-mode fiber, Hi1060, primary coated

Fiber termination

Normal cleaved end

Fiber pigtail length (m): ~1
Length of stripped fiber (mm): ~16
Intermediate taper : 200/240MM
Reflector set angle, Deg ~46
Spot size FWHM (@~0.9 mm)*, um. ~15.6x13
Testing wavelength, nm ~1100

Process

1/41/72x5/60ms/g12/g3

* Measured at central wavelength of ~780/ ~800 nm/ ~980 nm/1100 nm

- Dual Aperture Profile - Phols

JSI=1 Py - 2D View - Photon inc.
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Parameter

[ value [ Mean [ StdDev

388
230
156
130

13.5% Width A,
13.5% Width A, 230 01
50.0% Width 4. 1564 0.1

50.0% Width 4.

3863 022

130 008

1
5

Near optical field profile (spot size) has been measured at distance of ~900 um away from the lensed
fiber tip, using injected light at central wavelength of ~1100 nm

Lensed fiber sample has been tested usin

Laser source:
Back-reflection:
Optical field 2D scan:

Micro-photo @VL.: Nikon
T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
@InnnTech
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g following equipment:

LD-04-1100@1100 nm (WT&T)
ODB-3SW (WT&T)
BeamScan (Photon Inc)
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WT&T ref: 3HTC-0401
Date: 09.10.2009

Testing report

Part Number:

BL5 (Specialty ball lensed fiber)

Unit Number:

BL5_smifl_3D-1

Fiber:

Single-mode fiber (smf-28), primary coated

Stripped area (lens side), mm ~20

Fiber end termination Normal cleaved end
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~3

Length of stripped fiber end (mm): ~12
Intermediate taper : AFS 105/125 0.22

End taper: BL5

Far Field FWHM (@1310nm), deg. ~3x3

Return loss (@1310nm), dB: ~-44

Proc: 1; 41: 26.6x18
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Paramef ter

| Value [ Mean [ Std Dev

13.5% Width 4.
135% Width A,
50.0% Width A..
50.0% Width 4.
5003 Diverge.
50.0% Diverge...

404
356
235
232
233

404.7
3360
2345
2298
2535
2926

295

Far field d'istribution, measured

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source:
Back-reflection @1310 nm:
Far field @1310 nm:

Micro-photo @VL.: Nikon
T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
@InmlTedl
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LD-05@1310/1550/670 nm (WT&T)
ODB-3 (WT&T)
BeamScan (Photon Inc)
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WT&T ref: 3HTC-0401
Date: 09.10.2009

Testing report

Part Number:

BL5 (Specialty ball lensed fiber)

Unit Number: BL5 smfl 3D-2
Fiber: Single-mode fiber (smf-28), primary coated
Stripped area (lens side), mm ~20
Fiber end termination Normal cleaved end
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~3
Length of stripped fiber end (mm): ~12
Intermediate taper : AFS 105/125 0.22
End taper: BL5
Far Field FWHM (@1310nm), deg. ~3x3
Return loss (@1310nm), dB: ~-44 .2

Proc: 1; 41: 26.6x28

.- Dual Aperture Profile -

M [=[F3]( ~ 3D Yiew - Photon i

400

ClipLaraiati]

,
Rotx Roty D

s
DIIX):_YZI
F.

aaaaa ter [ Walue | Mean | StdDev |

135% widtha.. 403 406.2
13.5% Width A, 407 3995
50.0%widtha.. 238 2364
50.0% Wwidtha.. 230 2299
50.0% Diverge... 3.04  3.003
50.0% Diverge... 293 2927

Far field distribution, measured @ ~4.5 mm from the fiber tip

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source: LD-05@1310/1550/670 nm (WT&T)
Back-reflection @1310 nm: ODB-3 (WT&T)
Far field @1310 nm: BeamScan (Photon Inc)
Micro-photo @VL: Nikon
T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
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WT&T ref: 3HTC-0401
Date: 09.10.2009

Testing report

Part Number:

BL5 (Specialty ball lensed fiber)

Unit Number:

BL5 smfl 3D-3

Fiber:

Single-mode fiber (smf-28), primary coated

Stripped area (lens side), mm ~20

Fiber end termination Normal cleaved end
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~3

Length of stripped fiber end (mm): ~12
Intermediate taper : AFS 105/125 0.22

End taper: BL5

Far Field FWHM (@1310nm), deg. ~3x3

Return loss (@1310nm), dB: ~-43

Proc: 1; 41: 26.6x28
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228 2278
293 2920
290 z2am

Far field distribution, measured @ ~4.5 mm from the fiber tip

e

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source:
Back-reflection @1310 nm:
Far field @1310 nm:

Micro-photo @VL: Nikon
T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
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LD-05@1310/1550/670 nm (WT&T)
ODB-3 (WT&T)
BeamScan (Photon Inc)
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WT&T ref: 3HTC-0401
Date: 09.10.2009

Testing report

Part Number:

BL5 (Specialty ball lensed fiber)

Unit Number: BL5 smfl 3D-4
Fiber: Single-mode fiber (smf-28), primary coated
Stripped area (lens side), mm ~20
Fiber end termination Normal cleaved end
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~3
Length of stripped fiber end (mm): ~12
Intermediate taper : AFS 105/125 0.22
End taper: BL5
Far Field FWHM (@1310nm), deg. ~3x3
Return loss (@1310nm), dB: ~-434

Proc: 1; 41: 26.6x32

2. Dual Aperture Profile - P

M [=[E3)| ~ 30 view - Photon in
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Parameter

| Walue | Mean | Std Dew |

136% Widtha . 409 407.0
135% WidthA.. 410 4086
B0.0% Width & 237 2357
50.0% WidthA.. 235 2354
B0.0% Diverge...  2.02 3.000
B0.0% Diverge.. 253 2357

e ———

Far field distribution, measured @ ~4.5 mm from the fiber tip

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source: LD-05@1310/1550/670 nm (WT&T)
Back-reflection @1310 nm: ODB-3 (WT&T)
Far field @1310 nm: BeamScan (Photon Inc)
Micro-photo @VL.: Nikon
T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
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WTE&T WT&T ref: 3HTC-0401

Date: 09.10.2009

Testing report

Part Number: BL5 (Specialty ball lensed fiber)
Unit Number: BL5 smfl 3D-5
Fiber: Single-mode fiber (smf-28), primary coated
Stripped area (lens side), mm ~20
Fiber end termination Normal cleaved end
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~3
Length of stripped fiber end (mm): ~12
Intermediate taper : AFS 105/125 0.22
End taper: BL5
Far Field FWHM (@1310nm), deg. ~3x3
Return loss (@1310nm), dB: ~-42

Proc: 1; 41: 26.6x42
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Lo L] |

[alue [ Mean [ StdDev |
135% width A 404 4025 1.4
135% width A 335 3985 25

|| BO.0% Width A 233 2340 08

G0.0% width A 234 2331 06

50.0% Diverge. 297 2973 0010
50.0% Diverge. 297 2963 0007

Parameter

Rl ety

Far field distribution, measured @ ~4.5 mm from the fiber tip

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source: LD-05@1310/1550/670 nm (WT&T)
Back-reflection @1310 nm: ODB-3 (WT&T)

Far field @1310 nm: BeamScan (Photon Inc)

Micro-photo @VL: Nikon

T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
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WT&T ref: 3HTC-0401
Date: 09.10.2009

Testing report

Part Number:

BL5 (Specialty ball lensed fiber)

Unit Number:

BL5 smfl 1D-1

Fiber:

Single-mode fiber (smf-28), primary coated

Stripped area (lens side), mm ~20

Fiber end termination Normal cleaved end
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~3
Length of stripped fiber end (mm): ~12
Intermediate taper : 200/220_0.22

End taper: BL5

Far Field FWHM (@1310nm), deg. ~1x1

Return loss (@1310nm), dB: ~-45

Proc: 1; 41; 66.6x37
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Parameter [ value [ Mean [ StdDev [
135% width 4. 1387 138.. 056 8
138% widtha. 1409 140.. 077 y
60.0%width A 802 800 0.24
50.0% width 4. 819 8211 018 EE
50.0%Divege.. 102 1073 0003 .o
50.0% Diverge... 1.04  1.045 0.002
P

Far field distribution, measured @ ~4.5 mm from the fiber tip

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source: LD-05@1
Back-reflection @1310 nm:
Far field @1310 nm:

Micro-photo @VL: Nikon

T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
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310/1550/670 nm (WT&T)

ODB-3 (WT&T)
BeamScan (Photon Inc)
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W T& T WT&T ref: 3HTC-0401

Date: 09.10.2009

Testing report

Part Number: BL5 (Specialty ball lensed fiber)
Unit Number: BL5 smfl 1D-2
Fiber: Single-mode fiber (smf-28), primary coated
Stripped area (lens side), mm ~20
Fiber end termination Normal cleaved end
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~3
Length of stripped fiber end (mm): ~12
Intermediate taper : 200/220_0.22
End taper: BL5
Far Field FWHM (@1310nm), deg. ~3x3
Return loss (@1310nm), dB: ~-44.8

Proc: 1; 41; 66.6x35
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= Beam Statistics 38 samples - Photon Inc.
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Parameter I Walue | Mean | Std Dey I
125% wWidthA.. 1427 7142, 0E4
136Z Widtha . 1425 142 072
BO0.0%widtha . 833 8336 024
S0.0% WidthA.. 833 8360 027
B0.0% Diverge... 1.0 1.081 0003
4| B0.0% Diverge..  1.06  1.064 0003

Far field distribution, measured @ ~4.5 mm from the fiber tip

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source: LD-05@1310/1550/670 nm (WT&T)
Back-reflection @1310 nm: ODB-3 (WT&T)

Far field @1310 nm: BeamScan (Photon Inc)

Micro-photo @VL.: Nikon

T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
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WT&T ref: 3HTC-0401
Date: 09.10.2009

Testing report

Part Number:

BL5 (Specialty ball lensed fiber)

Unit Number:

BL5 smfl_1D-3

Fiber:

Single-mode fiber (smf-28), primary coated

Stripped area (lens side), mm ~20
Fiber end termination Normal cleaved end
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~3
Length of stripped fiber end (mm): ~12
Intermediate taper : 200/220_0.22
End taper: BL5
Far Field FWHM (@1310nm), deg. ~1.5x1.5
Return loss (@1310nm), dB: ~-35

Proc: 1; 41; 66.6x16
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[ Beam Statistics 379 samples - Photon Inc. _[3] ]

Parameter | Walue | Mean | Std Dew |

135%widtha.. 216 2174 13
135% widtha.. 223 2185 27
B0.0% Widtha . 12256 123.. 077
B0.0% Widths . 1234 124 248
50.0% Diverge... 156 1572 0010
50.0% Diverge... 1.65  1.5%8 0032

Far field distribution, measured @

Ll

~4.5 mm from the fiber tip

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source:

Far field @1310 nm:
Micro-photo @VL.: Nikon

T&M/Quality control: Operator 3

LD-05@1310/1550/670 nm (WT&T)
Back-reflection @1310 nm: ODB-3 (WT&T)
BeamScan (Photon Inc)
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W T& T WT&T ref: 3HTC-0401

Date: 09.10.2009

Testing report

Part Number: BL5 (Specialty ball lensed fiber)
Unit Number: BL5 smfl 1D-4
Fiber: Single-mode fiber (smf-28), primary coated
Stripped area (lens side), mm ~20
Fiber end termination Normal cleaved end
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~3
Length of stripped fiber end (mm): ~12
Intermediate taper : 200/220_0.22
End taper: BL5
Far Field FWHM (@1310nm), deg. ~1x1
Return loss (@1310nm), dB: ~-41.3

Proc: 1; 41; 66.6x65

- Dual Aperture Profile - P M [=[E3|| - 30 View - Photon in:

0 Width (13.5) = 133.5 im

200 100 ] 100 200 300
4 | 3
L Width (13.5) = 129.2 pm

Cliparrala™)
us 1 Rot< Roty [T 11T D
[T 1 '~ 2D View - Photon in

-200 100 0 100 200 300

Al L] i
[ Beam Statistics 74 samples - Photon Inc. =1 5
» = ] w2

Paramstar [ Value [ Mean [ StdDev |
135%Width A 1335 134 07a
135% width A, 129.2 129.. 083
S0.0% Width A, 789 7875 0.26
G0.0% Width A 758 7573 036
50.0% Diverge..  1.00  1.003 0.003
50.0% Diverge.. 097 0965 0.005

Cliplarrabattd)

Far field distribution, measured @ ~4.5 mm from the fiber tip

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source: LD-05@1310/1550/670 nm (WT&T)
Back-reflection @1310 nm: ODB-3 (WT&T)

Far field @1310 nm: BeamScan (Photon Inc)

Micro-photo @VL.: Nikon

T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
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WT&T ref: 3HTC-0401
Date: 09.10.2009

Testing report

Part Number: BL5 (Specialty ball lensed fiber)
Unit Number: BL5 smfl 1D-5
Fiber: Single-mode fiber (smf-28), primary coated
Stripped area (lens side), mm ~20
Fiber end termination Normal cleaved end
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~3
Length of stripped fiber end (mm): ~12
Intermediate taper : 200/220_0.22
End taper: BL5
Far Field FWHM (@1310nm), deg. ~1x1
Return loss (@1310nm), dB: ~-36.2

Proc: 1; 41; 66.6x52
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Parameter

| Walug | Mean | Std Dev |

13.5% Width &,
13.5% Width A,
50.0% width A...
50.0% Width A..
50.0% Diverge
B0.0% Diverge

Lensed fiber sample has bee

Laser source:
Back-reflection @1310 nm:
Far field @1310 nm:

1439 143 080
1366 136.. 085
843 8424 032
786 7842 041
1.072
0.938

1.07
1.00

0.004
0.005

Far field distribution, measured @ ~4. mm from the fiber tip

n tested using following equipment:

LD-05@1310/1550/670 nm (WT&T)
ODB-3 (WT&T)
BeamScan (Photon Inc)

Micro-photo @VL: Nikon
T&M/Quality control: Operator 3
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Batch: 3DLC-0401A
Date: 04.28.2012

Testing report

Part Number: BL5(specialty ball lensed fiber)
Unit Number: BL4 105 D4
Fiber: Smf-28, primary coated
Fiber end termination: FC/PC
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~1.5
Length of stripped fiber (mm): ~14
Intermediate taper : Type 1/105
Working distance, um: ~700
Testing wavelengths, nm 670nm, 1300nm
Spot size FWHM@~4.5 mm, um ~320x315
Spot size FWHM@~ 0.7 mm, um ~10x10
Return loss, dB N/A
Process: 41; 59msx45
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i Beam Statistics 34 samples - Photon Inc. [_[Ofx]
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Paramatar | Walue | Mean | St Dew |

| B00% width A 321 3211 08
| 50.0% Width A 315 343 21

Measured optical Far Field distribution of light emitted from the lensed fiber tip. Distance ~ 4.5 mm.
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Parameter | Value | Mean | Std Dew |
500%\WidthA. 83 989 005
500%Width A 104 1033 007

P

Measured distribution of light emitted from the lensed fiber tip. Distance from the lensed end is~ 0.7 mm.
Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:
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Tunable laser: LDO5IR (WT&T)
Back-reflection @1310 nm: ODBO06 (WT&T)
Optical field profile: BeamScan (Photon Inc.)
Micro-photo @VL: Nikon
T&M/Quality control: Operator 2
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Batch: 3QC)-0401
Date: 09.17.2009

Testing report

Part Number:

CL5(specialty tapered cone lensed fiber)

Unit Number: CL5 630 1
Fiber: HP600, single mode, primary coated
Fiber end termination: FC/PC
Fiber pigtail length (m): ~1
Length of stripped fiber (mm): ~12
Intermediate taper : mm105/125
End taper: mm3105/125
Testing wavelengths, nm 632.8
Focused spot size (FWHM), um ~2x2
Working distance, um >20

Process:1-41(0.5s)/9.9x7ms
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Parameter

| Walue I Mean |

13.5% Width Horiz[pm)
13.5% Width Wert[pm)
R0.0% Wwidth Harizlpm)
80.0% Width Wert[pm)

4 36
4 349
2 2.2
2 2.2

Measured optical near field distribution (spot size) of light focused by the lensed fiber tip

Lensed fiber sample has been tested using following equipment:

Laser source:

Optical field profile: BeamScan,
Micro-photo @VL: Nikon
T&M/Quality control: Operator 2
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LDO5IR; LD-4s (WT&T)

BeamPro (Photon Inc.)
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